## CASAR MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF ITEM 61:

I move to reconsider Item 61 to fix a math error.

Staff has identified the following numbers that need to be fixed to remain consistent with the action council took on June 28<sup>th</sup>.

The changes start on page 4 of the Resolution:

- 1. For the "be it further resolved" regarding the libraries, museums, and cultural arts facilities the second directive paragraph should be changed to say \$108 million instead of \$108.3 million.
- 2. The number \$14.8 million for the Faulk Central Library should be corrected to \$14.5 to remain consistent with the action council took on June 28<sup>th</sup>.
- 3. The number \$19.7 million in the next directive paragraph should be changed to \$20 million.